

48966.3.1

TIP NO SS-6001E

0.230 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, GRADING, RESURFACING, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF SR 1353 (HASSELL RD) AT US-158 IN PASQUOTANK COUNTY

			C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING		
			NAGS HEAD, NC			RALEIGH, NC		GREENVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		24,545.00	18,000.00		26,000.00	
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	60 CY	18.00	1,080.00	60.00	3,600.00	22.00 1,320.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		34,600.00	59,500.00		60,000.00	
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20 CY	20.00	400.00	55.00	1,100.00	22.00 440.00	
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	40 CY	18.00	720.00	85.00	3,400.00	18.00 720.00	
0006	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	80 SY	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	8.00 640.00	
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	80 TON	58.00	4,640.00	85.00	6,800.00	62.00 4,960.00	
0008	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	200 SY	6.00	1,200.00	3.50	700.00	5.50 1,100.00	
0009	0448700000-E	310	42" RCP CULV CLASS IV	216 LF	302.50	65,340.00	275.00	59,400.00	700.00 151,200.00	
0010	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	275 TON	58.00	15,950.00	40.00	11,000.00	53.00 14,575.00	
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	185 TON	38.00	7,030.00	35.00	6,475.00	38.00 7,030.00	
0012	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.46 SMI	8,000.00	3,680.00	7,500.00	3,450.00	3,200.00 1,472.00	
0013	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	35 TON	75.00	2,625.00	50.00	1,750.00	38.00 1,330.00	
0014	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	1,000 SY	7.50	7,500.00	11.00	11,000.00	12.00 12,000.00	
0015	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	750 SY	8.25	6,187.50	14.00	10,500.00	20.00 15,000.00	
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	75 TON	197.00	14,775.00	175.00	13,125.00	300.00 22,500.00	
0017	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	340 TON	139.00	47,260.00	100.00	34,000.00	250.00 85,000.00	
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25 TON	590.00	14,750.00	525.00	13,125.00	700.00 17,500.00	
0019	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00 1,500.00	
0020	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	1 EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	24,000.00 24,000.00	
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00 1,200.00	
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	625.00 625.00	
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	40 TON	96.00	3,840.00	155.00	6,200.00	72.00 2,880.00	
0024	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80 SY	6.00	480.00	8.00	640.00	35.00 2,800.00	
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	240 SF	14.00	3,360.00	12.00	2,880.00	15.00 3,600.00	
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		19,000.00		55,000.00		
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	8,000 LF	1.00	8,000.00	0.50	4,000.00	4.00 32,000.00	
0028	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	8,000 LF	0.65	5,200.00	0.25	2,000.00	1.50 12,000.00	
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	250 LF	7.50	1,875.00	4.25	1,062.50	7.50 1,875.00	
0030	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,200.00 2,400.00	
0031	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50 LF	15.00	750.00	13.00	650.00	25.00 1,250.00	
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2,825.00	1,412.50	2,825.00	1,412.50	4,000.00 2,000.00	
0033	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00 2,000.00	
0034	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING FOR 3 - 42" RCP	Lump Sum		4,500.00		13,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	311,450.00	TOTAL	367,220.00	TOTAL	552,917.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	311,450.00	SUB-TOTAL	367,220.00	SUB-TOTAL	552,917.00

48966.3.1

TIP NO SS-6001E

0.230 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, GRADING, RESURFACING, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF SR 1353 (HASSELL RD) AT US-158 IN PASQUOTANK COUNTY

SIMMONS PUBLIC UTILITY SITE
WORK INC
TABOR CITY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			61,572.01
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	60	CY	179.80	10,788.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			75,000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20	CY	179.80	3,596.00
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	40	CY	62.50	2,500.00
0006	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	80	SY	250.00	20,000.00
0007	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	80	TON	75.00	6,000.00
0008	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	200	SY	7.00	1,400.00
0009	0448700000-E	310	42" RCP CULV CLASS IV	216	LF	526.00	113,616.00
0010	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	275	TON	125.00	34,375.00
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	185	TON	75.00	13,875.00
0012	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.46	SMI	6,500.00	2,990.00
0013	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	35	TON	75.00	2,625.00
0014	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	1,000	SY	15.00	15,000.00
0015	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	750	SY	10.99	8,242.50
0016	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	75	TON	320.00	24,000.00
0017	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	340	TON	257.02	87,386.80
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	578.63	14,465.75
0019	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	750.00	750.00
0020	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 TRAFFIC BEARING JUNCTION BOX (OVER- SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	1	EA	25,000.00	25,000.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	500.00	500.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	500.00	500.00
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	40	TON	150.00	6,000.00
0024	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80	SY	3.00	240.00
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	240	SF	15.50	3,720.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			55,000.00
0027	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	8,000	LF	2.00	16,000.00
0028	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	8,000	LF	1.30	10,400.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	250	LF	10.00	2,500.00
0030	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00
0031	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50	LF	15.00	750.00
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	5,000.00	2,500.00
0033	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00
0034	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING FOR 3 - 42" RCP	Lump Sum			40,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	677,292.06
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	677,292.06

48966.3.1

TIP NO SS-6001E

0.230 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DRAINAGE, GRADING, RESURFACING, & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

INTERSECTION OF SR 1353 (HASSELL RD) AT US-158 IN PASQUOTANK COUNTY

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

C D ROSE CONSTRUCTION LLC	1	311,450.00
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	367,220.00
CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING	3	552,917.00
SIMMONS PUBLIC UTILITY SITE WORK INC	4	677,292.06